
IMPACT OF PACKAGING TOWARDS CONSUMER

BUYING BEHAVIOR:

CASE STUDY FOR ACISB IN RA WANG

NURUL SYAHIDA BT YA' ACOB

2004243543

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment

of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Business Administration

(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

                     
         

     2006 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

All my gratitude is to Allah the almighty for granting me the strength, patience 

and guidance throughout the process of preparing this project. Only His consent has made 

this project possible. 

This project would not have become a reality without any support, guidance and 

contribution from many individuals. It is impossible to name everyone individually here. 

However, several names deserve special attention as they have inspired me throughout 

the completion of this project. It is worth to acknowledge them in many ways and I wish 

to thank the following individuals who have helped me in a lot of ways throughout the 

various stage of the project. 

First and foremost, I would like to thank this opportunity to express my deepest 

gratitude to my advisors, Prof. Madya Asmah binti Zainuddin and Prof. Madya Dr. Abd 

Halim bin Mohd Noor for their patience, encouragement, and dedicated guidance of 

valuable suggestions and comments for my improvement. 

My most gratitude goes to my parents and my beloved family members for 

provided me the support, either morally or financially, understanding, courage, love and 

their personal attention will not be forgotten. May God bless them with good life and 

happiness. 

Last but not least a heartiest thank you to my supervisor and staff in Adabi 

Consumers Industries Sdn Bhd. They have helped enhancing my spirit, determination and 

enthusiasm to go on with this project until end. I should always be indebted and grateful 

to them. Thank you very much. They have spared my beautiful memories and words of 

encouragement. 

IV 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTERS 

1. INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Company 

1.2 Background of The Study 

1.2.1 Paper and Paper Products 

1.2.2 Glass 

1.2.3 Metals 

1.2.4 Plastics 

1.2.5 Labels and Trademarks 

1.3 Problem Statement 

1 .4 Significant of the Study 

1.5 Research Questions 

1.6 Research Objectives 

1. 7 Theoretical Framework 

1.8 Scope of The Study 

1.9 Definition of Terms 

2. LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction to Packaging 

2.2 Visual Elements 

2.2.1 Graphic Design 

PAGE 

IV 

viii 

IX 

X 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

12 

13 

13 

15 

15 

17 

19 

19 



3. 

4. 

2.2.2 Size and Shape 

2.3 Information Elements 

2.3 .1 Product Information 

2.3.2 Technology 

2.4 Consumer Buying Behavior 

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3 .1 Introduction 

3 .2 Population 

3 .3 Sampling 

3 .3 .1 Sampling Size 

3 .3 .2 Sampling Frame 

3.3.3 Sampling Technique 

3 .4 Data Collection Method 

3.4.1 Primary Data 

3 .4.1.1 Structured Question 

3.4.2 Secondary Data 

3.4.2.1 Internal Data 

3.4.2.2 External Data 

3.5 Data Analysis and Data Interpretation Technique 

3.5.1 Reliability Testing 

3.5.2 Frequency Distribution 

3.5.3 Simple Correlation Coefficient 

3.5.4 Cross Tabulation Analysis 

ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA 

4.1 Reliability Testing 

4.2 Respondent Profile 

4.3 Frequency Analysis 

21 

21 

21 

22 

23 

28 

28 

28 

28 

29 

29 

29 

29 

30 

30 

30 

30 

31 

31 

31 

31 

34 

34 

36 



ABSTRACT 

The importance of packaging is growing in competitive markets for packaged food 

products. This research utilized a convenience methodology which is mall intercept 

personal interview to understand consumer buying behavior towards food products and 

how packaging elements can affect their buying behavior. Four elements in packaging 

consisting of graphic design, size and shape, product information and technology will 

become the focus of this study. 

The findings highlighting that product information plays a major role in influencing 

consumers to buy such product. Most respondents say they use label information when 

they need information regarding the nutritional facts and the ingredients of the product. 

The challenge for researcher is to integrate packaging into an effective buying decision 

model, by understanding packaging elements as important marketing communications 

tools. Future research is proposed and it should be conducted using a bigger sample size 

and additional element of packaging to see the impact on consumer behavior. Another 

aspect of consumer behavior other than attitude, motivation, perception and learning also 

should be identify to better understanding the impact of packaging towards purchasing 

behavior of the consumer. 

X 


	IMPACT OF PACKAGING TOWARDS CONSUMER BUYING BEHAVIOR: CASE STUDY FOR ACISB IN RAWANG
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Company
	1.2 Background of the Study
	1.2.1 Paper and Paper Products
	1.2.2 Glass
	1.2.3 Metals
	1.2.4 Plastics
	1.2.5 Labels and Trademarks

	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Significant of the Study
	1.5 Research Question
	1.6 Research Objective
	1. 7 Theoretical Framework
	1.8 Scope of the Study
	1.9 Definition of Term

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction to Packaging
	2.2 Visual Elements
	2.2.1 Graphic Design
	2.2.2 Size and Shape

	2.3 Information Elements
	2.3.1 Product Information
	2.3.2 Technology

	2.4 Consumer Buying Behavior

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Population
	3.3 Sampling
	3.3.1 Sampling Size
	3.3.2 Sampling Frame
	3.3.3 Sampling Technique

	3.4 Data Collection Method
	3.4.1 Primary Data
	3.4.1.1 Structured Question

	3.4.2 Secondary Data
	3.4.2.1 Internal Data
	3.4.2.2 External Data


	3.5 Data Analysis and Interpretation Technique
	3.5.1 Reliability Testing
	3.5.2 Frequency Distribution
	3.5.3 Simple Correlation Coefficient
	3.5.4 Cross Tabulation Analysis


	CHAPTER FOUR ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION DATA
	4.1 Reliability Testing
	4.2 Respondent Profile
	4.3 The Frequency and Percentage of Elements Involved In Packaging and Consumer buying behavior.
	4.4 Mean and Rank For Elements That Is Highly Influenced Consumer BuyingBehavior.
	4.5 Relationship between Each Element of Packaging and Consumer BuyingBehavior.
	4.6 Relationships between Gender, Marital Status, Income, Education and Consumer Buying Behavior.

	CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.2 Recommendations
	5.2.1 Increase Communication on Packaging
	5.2.2 Creating Differentiation in Product Design
	5.2.3 Increase Quality of Packaging


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



