## IMPACT OF PACKAGING TOWARDS CONSUMER BUYING BEHAVIOR: CASE STUDY FOR ACISB IN RAWANG

### NURUL SYAHIDA BT YA'ACOB 2004243543

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

# FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

All my gratitude is to Allah the almighty for granting me the strength, patience and guidance throughout the process of preparing this project. Only His consent has made this project possible.

This project would not have become a reality without any support, guidance and contribution from many individuals. It is impossible to name everyone individually here. However, several names deserve special attention as they have inspired me throughout the completion of this project. It is worth to acknowledge them in many ways and I wish to thank the following individuals who have helped me in a lot of ways throughout the various stage of the project.

First and foremost, I would like to thank this opportunity to express my deepest gratitude to my advisors, Prof. Madya Asmah binti Zainuddin and Prof. Madya Dr. Abd Halim bin Mohd Noor for their patience, encouragement, and dedicated guidance of valuable suggestions and comments for my improvement.

My most gratitude goes to my parents and my beloved family members for provided me the support, either morally or financially, understanding, courage, love and their personal attention will not be forgotten. May God bless them with good life and happiness.

Last but not least a heartiest thank you to my supervisor and staff in Adabi Consumers Industries Sdn Bhd. They have helped enhancing my spirit, determination and enthusiasm to go on with this project until end. I should always be indebted and grateful to them. Thank you very much. They have spared my beautiful memories and words of encouragement.

TABLE OF CONTENT		PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
LIST OF TABLES		viii
LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT		ix
		x
CHA	APTERS	
1.	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background of Company	2
	1.2 Background of The Study	4
	1.2.1 Paper and Paper Products	5
	1.2.2 Glass	6
	1.2.3 Metals	7
	1.2.4 Plastics	8
	1.2.5 Labels and Trademarks	9
	1.3 Problem Statement	11
	1.4 Significant of the Study	12
	1.5 Research Questions	12
	1.6 Research Objectives	13
	1.7 Theoretical Framework	13
	1.8 Scope of The Study	15
	1.9 Definition of Terms	15
2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Introduction to Packaging	17
	2.2 Visual Elements	19
	2.2.1 Graphic Design	19

	2.2.2 Size and Shape	21
	2.3 Information Elements	21
	2.3.1 Product Information	21
	2.3.2 Technology	22
	2.4 Consumer Buying Behavior	23
3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	28
	3.2 Population	28
	3.3 Sampling	28
	3.3.1 Sampling Size	28
	3.3.2 Sampling Frame	29
	3.3.3 Sampling Technique	29
	3.4 Data Collection Method	29
	3.4.1 Primary Data	29
	3.4.1.1 Structured Question	30
	3.4.2 Secondary Data	30
	3.4.2.1 Internal Data	30
	3.4.2.2 External Data	30
	3.5 Data Analysis and Data Interpretation Technique	
	3.5.1 Reliability Testing	31
	3.5.2 Frequency Distribution	31
	3.5.3 Simple Correlation Coefficient	31
	3.5.4 Cross Tabulation Analysis	31
4.	ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA	
	4.1 Reliability Testing	34
	4.2 Respondent Profile	34
	4.3 Frequency Analysis	36

#### **ABSTRACT**

The importance of packaging is growing in competitive markets for packaged food products. This research utilized a convenience methodology which is mall intercept personal interview to understand consumer buying behavior towards food products and how packaging elements can affect their buying behavior. Four elements in packaging consisting of graphic design, size and shape, product information and technology will become the focus of this study.

The findings highlighting that product information plays a major role in influencing consumers to buy such product. Most respondents say they use label information when they need information regarding the nutritional facts and the ingredients of the product. The challenge for researcher is to integrate packaging into an effective buying decision model, by understanding packaging elements as important marketing communications tools. Future research is proposed and it should be conducted using a bigger sample size and additional element of packaging to see the impact on consumer behavior. Another aspect of consumer behavior other than attitude, motivation, perception and learning also should be identify to better understanding the impact of packaging towards purchasing behavior of the consumer.